
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 12094637

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR THE BRIGADA ESKWELA 2025

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: RFQ-2025-06-03-01

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Construction Materials and
Supplies

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 260,580.00 

Delivery Period: 5 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: MARLON F SORIA
BAC CHAIRMAN
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-77-6706433

bacbataccity@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 03/06/2025

Last Updated / Time 03/06/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 06/06/2025 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 02/06/2025

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

  © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Republic of the Philippines
Provinee of lloeos Noite

CITY OF BATAC

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

BAC COPY

Date:03 JI.JNE 2025
RFQ No.: 2025-06'03-CI1

ComnanvBusiness N aryte :

Address:

Business/Mayof s Permit No.

TJf,l:

P h ii G E P S Reg i straii o n ll u m b e r i reqErredi.

The GITY GOVERNMENT OF BATAC, through its BID$ AND AWARDS COMMIfiEE {BAC},
intends to procure "PURCHASE OF CONSTRUCTION I,IATERIALS FOR THE BRIGADA
ESKWELA 2025" - $mall Value Procurement of the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and
Regulation$ of Republic Act No.
9184.

Piease gubmit your duly signed qu*tation addressed tc a^,{ /\..,^.-tA ,.\^,gail+A^ /trl A l-\\dl ili /1vy€l Lio vui r il I rrtlsE tLJnvl

Chairperson and to the given address below, on or :00 AM of 06 J["!NE 2025, subject to
the compliance with the Terms and Conditions this Request for Quotation (RFQ)

F 6^halr. OL'laIA
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Cammittee

City Governrnent of Batac
Telephone No.: 670-6433 (BAC)
E m a i l . ;.:g.t iiq:' rl l;i;1li i:ri-t_l * : :, Lt *:

Interested seruice provider shall also submit fi copy of the fcllawing documents and along with the
quoiation on or before the abo're specified deadline of submission of quatation.

a. Proof of PHILGEPS Regi*tratisfi
b. Mayofs Permit
c. Omnibus Sworn Statement and if applicable, Original Notarized Secretary's

Certificate in case of a corporation, partnership, or cooperative e; or Original $pecial
Power of Attorney of all members of the joint venture giving full powerand authority
to its officer to sign the OSS and do acts to represent the Bidder.

d. Latest lncomej Business Tax Return

The Head of the Procuring Entity {HoPE} of the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE {BAC}
reseryes the right to reject any and all quotations, declare a failure of procurement, or not award
thecontractatanytimepriortocontract award in accsrdance with $ections 35.6 and 41 of the
2016 revised IRR of RA No.
9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For any *larifieation, you ffiay cantad the BAC Secretariat at fr7CI-S433 {BACi or send emaii ta
bacbataceitv@g mail. eom.

Bythe Autttarity af the Bids and Awards Cammiffee:

Position:

Date:

E-Mril Add rcs: b*ebatmcity@.gmail"com



!I!SIB!JEII9N,:

Note: Failure to follow these rnstructions will disqualify your entire quotation.

(1) Do not alter the co,rtents of this form in any way.

{2) The use of this RF Q is hiohlv eneouraged to minimize errors or omissions of the required mandatory
provisions. ln ca.s* r:f any changes, bidders must use or refer to the latest version of the RFQ, except
when the latest version of the RFQ only pertains to deadline extensicn.

lf ancther"forrn is r;sed *ther than the letest RFQ, the quotation s!:all **ntein *ll the mendatery
requirementslprovisions including manifestatron on the agre*ment with the Terms and Conditions
belcw.

ln caae a prospecttve supplierlservice provider submits a filled-out RFQ with a supporting dccument

{i.e., a price quotation in a different forinati, bsth dscuments shall be eonsidered ufiiess ti-iere wiil i}e
discrepancies. ln this case. provisions in the RFQ shall prevail.

(3) All teehnieal specifieations must be complied with" Faiitrre to cr:mply with the mandatory
requirements shal' render the quotation ineligibleidisqualified.

,*uatations may b* *ub'.*itt*d througlt eiectrtnte maii ai X,*i=il:-{i,:riic::i];=uji=.

Quotations, iilcludrng doeumentary requirements, received after the deadline shall not be accepted.
For quotations suk,mitted via electronic mail, the date and time of receipt indioated in the e-mai! shall
be considered.

{4)

{5}

TEEM$ At*iU e0NDiTlON$:

1. Bidders shaii pr"ovide c*rrect and aseurate inf+rmetion i"equired tn thts form.

2. Any int*rlineatinns, era:iures, or ov*rra'riting shal! b* vaiid eniy if they are signed r:r initialed b;t you *r
an;r n; yeur duly author xed reprc*entativeis"

3. Fric* quotationls *rusi t;e valid for a perioel SIXTY {6fii ealendar d*ys frori-i tli* deadlirie of
submission.

4. Priee quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine peso, shali inciude all iaxes, duties, andlor levies
payable.

5. Quotations exceeding tl:e Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected.

6. in case af ftvo or more i.:idciers are determined to have submittecithe Lowesi Cai*uiated
Quotationllowest CalcLrlated and Responsive Quotation, the CGB- BtDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE (BAC)shall adopt and employ "draw lots" as the tie-breaking method to finally
determine the single wi:rning provider in accordance with GPPB Circular 06-2005.

7 . Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation which complies with the technical
specifications, reguirements and other terms and conditicns stated herein.

8" The delivery is within 07 Calendar Days.
9. The itemls shall be delivered according to the accepted offer of the bidder

10. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration, Mayor's Permit and lncome/busrness tax return and Omnibus Sworn
Sfata:nert slrall be attai,hod ilpon subr:issiofl c:f ihc qi;*tati*n.

1 1 . itemls delivened shall be inspected on the s*heduied date and time of the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE (BAC) The deiiveiy *f the itemis shal! be aeknowiedgerl up*n the d*livery to c*nfirm
rh^ ^^**lia^^^,',;.h +l-ra +anFrniaal nnani{ina{ian*\i {u, L,v,l'Prldt,alg !vr(r I (l lL L€ur rr Hdi SPEUitrudtiul i5.

12. Fayment shali be made after delivery anri upon the subrnission of the required supporting documents.
i e , CIrCer Silp and/m E.iiiing statement, by the suppii*r, c*n*-actcr, *r ccnsultant.

13. Liquiciated damages e,quivalent to one-tenth of one perc*nt (0.1 %) of the value of the g+ods not
deiivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day oi delay The CGB- FID$
AND AWARDS CCI|\4MITTHE {BAC}may terminate the contre*t once the cumulativ* amount of
liquidated damages ree;hes t+n percent i1C%) of the amo*nt cf the c*ntraet, withcut prejudice to +ther
courses ef aclion and rumedies open to it.

14. The Procuring Entity may cancel or terminate the contract at any time in accordance with the grounds
provided under RA No. 01S4 and its 2016 revised lRR.

15. The RFQ, Pur*ha*+ fir',Jer'{trO}. and other related doeurnents for the above-stated Procurement
projects shall be deemed to form part cf the contract.

Ilage ? r:f "l



After having carefully read and accepted the tnstrudions and Tenns and Conditions, llwe submit our
quotation/s for the itemis as follows:

PURCHASE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR THE BRIGADA ESKWELA 2025

:fii:::
43

mum requrrr

L1. PAINT,BRIGHT WONDER,LATEX,I6 I.ITER

43 t3. PAINT,CRI$P EERU,LATEX-16 LITSR

3. PAINT BRUSH 4" 43 PC

43 PC4. PAINT ROLLER,6"

5, ROLLER FAN 43 PC

Page 3 of4

Minimum Technical $pecifi cations Quantity Unit of
tssue

fiCfaracl

Tochnical
Snanifiaafilrn/
Servicel Unit

0ost

G+a+aman+ aSufqtgt I rvl t1 vt

Compliance
/"Cnmnlrr" nr "Nnt

Compiy")

Note:



FINANCIAL OFFER:

ln words:

ln figures:

Two Hundred Sixty I housand Five Hundr*d Eightir
& 0()1100 Pesos

iPhp 260,580.S0)

Signature over Printed hlame

Position/Designation

Emailaddress/es

Page 4 of 4

Payment shatt be made tnrough Land Bank's LDDAP-ADNBaII t ranster f actttty, withtn thrty 130) days
after receipt of billing. ln case af accaunts maintained in ather bank, bank transfer fees shall be
chargeable against the creditar's account.

Pavment Details:

Sanking lnsfitution:
Ac*aunt Number:
Account Name {should be the exact account name as regisfered in the bank):

Bank Branch:

PURCHASE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR THE BRIGADA ESKWELA 2025

Approved Budget forthe Contract
Total Offered Quotation

{lnclusive of VAT}


